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N ‘ Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64086275

Emmﬁﬂ@% Report Date: September 5, 2025 | 3:07 p.m. EDT

Repart Status: Complete

2003 DODGE DAKOTA QUAD SPORT

Fickup | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1D7HL38XX35258361

Country of Assembly: United States
lLast Reported Cdometer: 229,904 KM

Accident/i}amag.e Records Found Last Registered In: 9 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal})

No Open R.ecaIIs Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://wanw.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX
Canada as of September 05, 2025 (or once all the data was collected frem our data sources and the repert was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on
billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other
informaticn about this vehicle that has not been reported te CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a
CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1D7HL38XX35258361
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@% Lien Check

| @ No lien records found in British Columbia.

& No lien records found in Northwest Territories.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories)
where the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically
been registerad. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational

vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

lower,

purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that

there is no lien on the vehicle.

If for soma reason our lien check fails to aceurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a
vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada
will reimburse the party that purchased the report

and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum

amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the

lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000,00), whichever is

' Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2006 Jul 19 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $1,936.89
Clairm: THEFT FROM AUTO UNKNOWN $1.714.06
€» 2008 Nov 1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate; RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $7,658.98
Claim: CCLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $6,838.38
& 2008 Decé British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,293.63
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $1,954.17
& 2013 Jan 5 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $3,275.44
Claim: THEFT CF AUTO UNKNGOWN $2,717.05 ;

Registration

r
L
|
|
|
;

{

+ Inthe province of Northwest Territories with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Safvage and Stofen,

] £ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada {listed oldest to newest):

1D7HL38XX35258361
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Service Records

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2003 Mar 10 Service Facility vehide serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
+  Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed
2003 Apr 30 5217 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Jun 24 12,362 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 jan & 28,265 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
2004 Feb 27 28,267 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 Mar 24 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
2004 Sep 22 34,372 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Cil and filter changed
2004 Nov 30 36,935 KM Seyvice Facility Vehicle serviced
2024 jul13 229,904 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Alignment checked
- Four whee! alignment performed

* Open Recalls

; & No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recali J

campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website. {(https:/Awww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

I & This vehicie is not actively declared stolen.

i

Detailed History

|

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2003 Mar 10 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2003 Mar 11 Maotor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Northwest Territories, Canada First Owner Reported
2003 Apr 30 5217 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
..... 2003 Jun 24 12,362 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 jan 6 28,265 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

1D7HL3BXX35258361
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE PETAILS
2004 Feb 27 28,267 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 Mar 24 Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
2004 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
Northwest Territories, {anada
2004 Sep 22 34,372 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced i
2004 Nev 30 36,935 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2005 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2005 0ct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2005 Oct & 48,060 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Maple Ridge, British Celumbia,
Canada
2006 Jul 19 Insurance Records THEFT FROM ALUTO UNKNOWN
British Coiumbia, Canada
2006 Jul 19 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN :
2006 Qct 8 Motor Vehicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Nov 1 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Nov 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER
2008 Dec b Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columsbia, Canada
2008 Dec b Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date; n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
200% Oct 3 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010Sep 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed :
British Columbia, Canada
2011 May 7 Motor Vehicle Bept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columhiz, Canada
2012 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013}jan5s Insurance Records THEFT OF AUTO UNKNOWN j
British Columbia, Canada
2013 jans Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a

British Columbia, Canada

UNKNOWN

https://vhr.carfax.caf’?id=bgTH7HJ8fCeXch?TPer7WQ7XrVEovK
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

f ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 May 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 May 3 Motor Yehide Dept, Canddian fienewdr RegistraliQn issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 5ep 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Repgistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 May 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 jun 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2015 Aug 22 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 0ct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Feb 1C Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New QOwner reported

2018 Mar 2 188,500 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Apr8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2018 jun 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Jul1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2019}un 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Aug 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Dec 13 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratien Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2020 Dec 14 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada

2022 May 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Nov & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Nov 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

hitps:/vhr.carfax cal?id=hgTHTHJBICeXxGeTTPCrq7WQ7XrVEoVK
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i : ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2024 Jut 13 229,904 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, ;
Canada |
2024 Nov 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registraticn Issued or Renewed 5
British Cofumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by [CAC ks a report of the vehice’s status and the vehicle’s clalms. history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehicla is fuaiified to be Heansed and is used 1o track:
- vehicles sold by insurafice companles as salvage
. safvage vehicies which have been rebull, inspected. and relicensed
. wretked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can anly be resold for parrs
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including 2 written-off vahicle thal hasn't bean teperted (o the B.C. vehlde reglstry or o vehicle with mafar domage that was repaired by its awner. The vehicle claims historyis a report of

wehicke damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC and ouistanding ¢ ige estimates, It may be ir phete fof various reasons, Including the owner did not make a ¢laim to 1CBC or 108¢ has denied the claim, In additlon, the estimate infarmation may hot necessarlly reflect
The actust cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicie that sustalned the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary ares of damage.

Consumers are encouraged 1o read ICBC': full statement of ftmitations at RpELapa.iche cemregisiritionveh A roitarinn. ham,
CBC recommends the vehicte be inspected by a qualifled mechanic to abrain a mare <omplete sssessment of the uehicle's condition,

This vehicle history report s compiled fram multipie data sources, Itis not always possibie for CARFAX Canada LALC of its saurce data providers to abtain comglate informatien on any one vehldle. For exampde. there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations,
atcldent information, service records, recall Information, sdometer readlngs or other information where discrepancies that 2pply 10 this vehicke are not reflected 1n this reporT, CARFAX Canadz and ks source data providers recelve data and information from extornal sources
believed (o be rehable, but no resporsibility is assermed by CARFAX Canada, its seurce data providers o ts agents far any errors, inaccuracies or amissiang. The Teports are provided strlcty on an as-s where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada ang is source data providers further
expressly disclaim ol warranties, express or implied, inciuding sny warranties of timeliness, acturaty. merchantablliy, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose ragarding this report or is contants. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data provigers
shal be Hable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any information contained wlthin a repart, including the accuracy thereof or any detay or faliure to provide 2 repart or ary informatton, Other Information 2bout the vehicle that is the suisject
matter of this vehicke bistory repart, including problems, may not have been reported (o CARFAX Canada. Use this Tepert a5 one important tasl, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, 16 make 2 bettar declsion about your next used car, By abtaining, reviewing and/far
using this vehicle history repert, you agree to be bound by all af the terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada £nd User ticence Agreemants a5 cach may be arended from time 1o tme by CARFAX Canadz,

kicps s raar.om g, cafnbeat-cara privicydogalaontiansof use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULL. Al rights reserved. EEHE“@&
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